Thank You!-

PLATINUM SPONSORS









GOLD SPONSORS





SILVER SPONSORS







BRONZE SPONSORS









FUNDING PARTNERS







PA ROUTE 6 ALLIANCE

814-435-7706 | info@paroute6.com P.O. Box 180, 11 West Main Street, Galeton, PA 16922





SCAN for more information or visit www.paroute6.com



Educational Workshop,
Annual Meeting & "DO 6" Awards

CommUNITY

Through Outdoor Recreation Economies

OCTOBER 10TH & 11TH, 2024



PA Route 6 Educational Workshop, Annual Meeting & "DO 6" Awards

GOOGLE MAPS

Scan to see all event locations and parking.



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024 SCHEDULE

EDUCATIONAL WORKSHOP

LOCATION: 6th & River, 525 Church Street, Honesdale, PA

9:00AM REGISTRATION, NETWORKING & SPONSOR DISPLAYS

9:30AM WELCOME

9:40AM POCONO MOUNTAINS VISITORS BUREAU UPDATE

James Hamill. Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau

9:50AM HOW TRAIL PROJECTS ENHANCE A COMMUNITY

Molly Rodgers, Lackawaxen River Trail Project

10:20AM BREAK

10:25AM COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT WITH PA HUMANITIES

Jen Danifo, PA Humanities

Alice Trowbridge, Community Heart & Soul

10:55AM BREAK

11:00AM PLENARY PANEL DISCUSSION

· Jen Danifo, PA Humanities

· Alice Trowbridge, Community Heart & Soul

James Hamill, Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau
 Molly Rodgers, Lackawaxen River Trail Project

· Karl Blischke & Sarah Merrit, Pennsylvania Council on the Arts

· Christie Yerger, PA Department of Community & Economic Development

• Christine Dettore, PA Department of Conservation & Natural Resources

12:15PM WRAP UP & DEPART TO STOURBRIDGE LINE

For those participating in the Stourbridge Line Excursion,

please promptly travel to that location.

STOURBRIDGE LINE TRAIN RIDE

LOCATION: The Stourbridge Line, 812 Main Street, Honesdale, PA

12:45PM BOARD TRAIN

1:00PM TRAIN DEPARTS STATION

WELCOME & LUNCH ABOARD TRAIN

THE IMPACT OF TOURISM ON LOCAL ECONOMY

Jeff Hiller, The Stourbridge Line Rail Excursions

& Owner of Historic Honesdale LLC

· James Hamill, Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau

2:30PM TRAIN RETURNS. TIME TO EXPLORE HONESDALE

The train returns to the same location we departed from.

WALKING TOUR OF DOWNTOWN HONESDALE

LOCATION: Wayne County Historical Society, 810 Main Street, Honesdale, PA

4:00PM Tour begins at Wayne County Historical Society. Local leaders

will discuss ongoing projects while we explore downtown Honesdale. For a full list of stops scan the QR Code below.

5:00PM Tour ends at Runaway Train Brewery.

NETWORKING RECEPTION

LOCATION: Runaway Train Brewery, 2 Chapel Street, Honesdale, PA

5:00PM HORS D'OEUVRES & DINNER BUFFET

Enjoy live music, darts, and pool table.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024 SCHEDULE

ANNUAL MEETING & "DO 6" AWARDS

LOCATION: 6th & River, 525 Church Street, Honesdale, PA

9:00AM REGISTRATION, NETWORKING & SPONSOR DISPLAYS

9:30AM WELCOME

· Derek Williams, Honesdale Mayor

· James Hamill, Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau

9:40AM HERITAGE COMMUNITY OF HONESDALE

Sandi Levens, Greater Honesdale Partnership

9:55AM MAIN STREET MATTERS PROGRAM

Christie Yerger, DCED

10:05AM PA ROUTE 6 ALLIANCE MEETING & YEARLY REVIEW

Dan Glotz, PA Route 6 Alliance Board President

· Candace Hillyard, PA Route 6 Alliance

10:35AM PA HEART & SOUL

· Jen Danifo, PA Humanities

Todd Pousley, NeighborWorks Northeastern Pennsylvania

· Michele Bannon, Carbondale Mayor

11:05AM BREAK

11:10AM OUTDOOR RECREATION & IT'S IMPACT IN OUR COMMUNITIES

Nathan Reigner, PA Department of Conservation & Natural Resources

11:40AM "DO 6" AWARDS CEREMONY

Heritage Community of the Year - Kane, Kate Kennedy

Award Presented By Rustin Lippincott, Allegheny National Forest Visitors Bureau

Heritage Partnership - Fort LeBoeuf Historical Society, Melinda Meyer Award Presented By Jason Krise, Penelec, PA Route 6 Alliance Board

Heritage Leadership - Jane Varcoe

Award Presented By James Hamill, Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau

Heritage Tourism - Milford Hospitality Group, Steven Rosado

Award Presented By Brian Bossuyt, Pocono Mountains Visitors Bureau

Artisan of the Year - Pop's Culture Shoppe, Julian Stam

Award Presented By Morgan Christopher, Visit Potter-Tioga Visitors Bureau

Lifetime Achievement - To Be Announced

Award Presented By Candace Hillyard, PA Route 6 Alliance

12:35PM LUNCH & NETWORKING

Honesdale Area Events October 12 & 13, 2024

*Check websites and/or social media pages for event details and additional information.

Harvest & Heritage Days & PA Route 6 Artisan Trail Maker's Market

Main Street, Honesdale, PA • visithonesdalepa.com

1st Annual Lackawaxen River Sojourn

Registration Required • lackawaxenrivertrails.org

Ghost Tour

North Main Street in Honesdale, PA • visithonesdalepa.com

The Stourbridge Line

Pocono Foliage Express & Pumpkin Patch Express ● thestourbridgeline.net/calendar